
2026 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Gross (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Stetler (2-3), Donaldson (1-1),
Magee (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Myers, Ally .429 6-6 14 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 .500 4 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
30 Miller, Arden .421 6-6 19 7 8 2 0 1 7 13 .684 2 0 2 0 .476 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
16 Stetler, Olivia .412 6-5 17 3 7 2 0 1 5 12 .706 1 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 27 3 0 1.000
11 Russo, Brianna .353 6-6 17 4 6 3 0 0 4 9 .529 3 0 1 0 .450 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
3 Nelson, Gracie .333 6-6 18 7 6 0 0 0 0 6 .333 3 2 0 0 .478 0 0 3-5 8 0 0 1.000
2 Haller, Sage .278 6-6 18 4 5 0 0 1 6 8 .444 1 0 3 0 .316 0 0 0-0 6 9 0 1.000
10 Piconi, Kylee .250 6-6 16 1 4 0 1 0 2 6 .375 3 0 2 0 .368 0 1 0-0 1 9 1 .909
8 Marinello, Zoey .188 6-5 16 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .250 2 0 3 0 .278 0 0 0-0 14 8 1 .957
42 Magee, Sammy .571 5-5 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 1 0 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
9 Monahan, Mackenzie .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
24 Donaldson, Izabella .000 4-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 5 0 1.000
22 Meagher, Julia .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
7 Durnall, Ryann .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
78 Gross, Morgan .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .327 6-6 153 32 50 9 1 3 26 70 .458 21 2 15 0 .415 0 2 5-7 114 42 3 .981
Opponents .188 6-6 133 15 25 4 0 4 13 41 .308 17 1 27 0 .285 0 4 2-3 108 46 7 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Myers, Ally 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
5 Encinas, Gabby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
51 Smith, Maddie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
24 Donaldson, Izabella 1.50 2-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 14.0 5 3 3 7 11 1 0 0 .109 3 0 0 0 1
18 Dietrich, Izzy 3.82 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 7.1 6 5 4 3 2 2 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
42 Magee, Sammy 4.32 1-1 2 2 1 1-0 0 11.1 12 7 7 5 8 1 0 4 .279 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 2.58 5-1 9 6 4 2 0 38.0 25 15 14 17 27 4 0 4 .188 3 1 0 0 4
Opponents 4.86 1-5 11 6 2 0 0 36.0 50 32 25 21 15 9 1 3 .327 1 2 0 0 2



2026 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Stetler, Olivia 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Magee, Sammy 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Haller, Sage 15 6 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Donaldson, Izabella 15 10 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Miller, Arden 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nelson, Gracie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Meagher, Julia 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Monahan, Mackenzie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Gross, Morgan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
12 Myers, Ally 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dietrich, Izzy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Durnall, Ryann 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Marinello, Zoey 23 14 8 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Piconi, Kylee 11 1 9 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Russo, Brianna 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Encinas, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Smith, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 159 114 42 3 .981 0 4 2 .667 3 0
Opponents 161 108 46 7 .957 6 10 4 .714 3 0


